\$120.00 6518728

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANYO GS SOFT ENERGY CO., LTD (formerly GS-Melcotec Co., Ltd.)	04/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	5-5, KEIHAN-HONDORI 2-CHOME,	
City:	MORIGUCHI-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	570-8677	

Name:	GS YUASA INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	1, INOBANBA-CHO, NISHINOSHO, KISSHOIN	
City:	MINAMI-KU, KYOTO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6518728
Patent Number:	6773847
Patent Number:	6808844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: rflood-bennett@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0308

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030611	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Gruskin	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed_Assignment_SanyoGSSoft_Sanyo Electric_GSYuasaInter#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0309 **Assignment**

Whereas, SANYO GS Soft Energy Co., Ltd. (formerly GS-Melcotec Co., Ltd.), of 5,

Ichinodan-cho, Shinden, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8397, Japan,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is owner of the entire right, title and interest in United

States Patents Nos. 6,518,728, 6,773,847, and 6,808,844; and

Whereas, Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd., of 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi,

Osaka 570-8677, Japan and GS Yuasa International Ltd., of 1, Inobanba-cho, Nishinosho,

Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", desire to acquire

the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patents in such a proportion that Sanyo

Electric Co., Ltd. and Yuasa International Ltd. will respectively hold 51% and 49% of the

entire right, title and interest in the said U. S. Patents;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignees, their successors and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patents, and any reissues or

re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement

of the said U.S. Patents with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their

own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

SANYO GS Soft Energy Co., Ltd.

Date: April 27, 2011

Takahisa AWAJITANI

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 06/17/2011